

平成27年度 税務統計「８酒税関係」 新旧対照表

新

8－1 酒税関係総括表
Overview Related to Liquor Tax

酒税関係総括表
Overview related to liquor tax

区 分 Type	課税数量 Taxable volume	税 額 Amount of tax	製成数量 Volume of production	販売(消費)数量 Volume of sales (consumption)	製造場数 Number of manufacturing factories	販売場数 Number of licensed sites to sell liquors
	kℓ	百万円 Million yen	kℓ	kℓ	場 site	場 site
平成22年度	FY2010	8,471,828	1,325,777	8,277,549	8,514,765	3,106
23	2011	8,332,100	1,293,864	8,137,146	8,501,212	3,107
24	2012	8,211,188	1,270,984	7,948,691	8,537,587	3,081
25	2013	8,368,786	1,289,879	8,030,150	8,591,118	3,089
26	2014	8,039,812	1,248,722	7,804,982	8,331,433	3,096
27	2015	8,196,112	1,260,340	7,939,417	8,475,607	3,150
清 酒	Sake	553,989	63,484	444,711	555,644	1,627
合成清酒	Sake compound	34,130	3,390	34,846	32,689	3
連続式蒸留焼酎	Continuous distillation Japanese spirits (shochu)	350,194	82,994	366,989	391,213	37
単式蒸留焼酎	Simple system distillation Japanese spirits (shochu)	485,011	115,963	480,833	466,984	361
み り ん	Mirin(rice cooking wine)	106,175	2,124	96,105	106,813	30
ビ ー ル	Beer	2,732,321	599,781	2,793,854	2,665,929	178
果 実 酒	Fruit wine	112,653	8,784	107,007	370,337	305
甘 味 果 実 酒	Sweet fruit wine	4,573	589	5,465	9,465	10
ウ イ ス キ ー	Whisky	119,936	40,005	111,457	135,456	10
ブ ラ ン デ ー	Brandy	4,784	1,821	4,594	6,672	1
原料用アルコール	Alcohol for material	131	57	531,501	352,818	8
スピリッツ	Spirits	489,125	40,546			35
発 泡 酒	Sparkling liquor	761,186	102,213	535,996	751,499	95
リキュール	Liqueur	1,925,399	157,230	1,919,572	2,033,713	185
その他の醸造酒	Other brewed liquors	515,015	41,300	504,968	593,336	257
粉 末 酒	Powder liquor	1,496	61	1,526	3,053	3
雑 酒	Miscellaneous liquor					5
合 計	Grand Total	8,196,112	1,260,340	7,939,417	8,475,607	3,150

調査期間

課税数量及び税額は、平成27年４月１日から平成28年３月31日までの間に製造場から移出された酒類について、平成28年４月30日までの申告(平成28年熊本地震の発生に伴い申告期限が11月30日及び12月16日まで延長されている者については、同日までに提出された申告を含む。)又は処理による課税実績を示したものである。
製成数量及び販売(消費)数量は、平成27年４月１日から平成28年３月31日までの間を対象にしている。

調査時点

製造場数及び販売場数は平成28年３月31日現在である。

用語の説明

１ 課税数量とは、税額決定の基礎となるべき酒類の数量をいう。
２ 製成数量とは、酒類の生産数量をいう。
３ 販売(消費)数量とは、酒類小売業者の販売数量のほか、酒類製造者及び酒類卸売業者の消費者への直売数量を含めた数量をいう。

関 連 表

「８－２」の「(1)課税状況」、「８－３」の「(1)製成数量」、「８－４」の「(1)酒類の販売(消費)数量」、「８－５」の「(1)酒類の製造免許場数等」、「８－５」の「(3)酒類販売業免許場数及び酒類販売業者数」
(注)「販売(消費)数量」欄は、沖縄県分を含まない。

Period covered by survey

Figures of taxable volume and amount of tax shows the statistics of taxation on alcoholic beverages shipped from manufacturing factories between April 1, 2015 and March 31, 2016 according to returns filed or cases processed made by April 30, 2016 (for taxpayers who have been allowed an extension of the filing deadline to November 30 and to December 16 due to the Kumamoto Earthquake, the returns filed by such dates have been included).
Figures of volume of production, and volume of sales (consumption) are for the period from April 1, 2015 to March 31, 2016.

Time of survey

Number of manufacturing factories and points of sales are as of March 31, 2016.

Terminology

1 “Volume of production” means the quantity of alcoholic beverages produced.
2 “Taxable volume” means the quantity of alcoholic beverages used as the base in determining the amount of tax.
3 “Volume of sales (consumption)” includes the quantity of direct sales to consumers by liquor manufacturers and liquor wholesalers other than the quantity of sales by liquor retailers.

Relevant tables

“8-2 (1)Statistics of taxation”, “8-3 (1)Volume of production”, “8-4 (1)Volume of sales (consumption) of liquors”, “8-5 (1) Number of licensed sites for manufacturing factories of liquors”, etc. and “8-5 (3) Number of licensed sites to sell liquors and liquors distributors.

Note

Figures in the column “Volume of sales (consumption)” do not include the figures for Okinawa.

旧

8－1 酒税関係総括表
Overview Related to Liquor Tax

酒税関係総括表
Overview related to liquor tax

区 分 Type	課税数量 Taxable volume	税 額 Amount of tax	製成数量 Volume of production	販売(消費)数量 Volume of sales (consumption)	製造場数 Number of manufacturing factories	販売場数 Number of licensed sites to sell liquors
	kℓ	百万円 Million yen	kℓ	kℓ	場 site	場 site
平成22年度	FY2010	8,471,828	1,325,777	8,277,549	8,514,765	3,106
23	2011	8,332,100	1,293,864	8,137,146	8,501,212	3,107
24	2012	8,211,188	1,270,984	7,948,691	8,537,587	3,081
25	2013	8,368,786	1,289,879	8,030,150	8,591,118	3,089
26	2014	8,039,812	1,248,722	7,804,982	8,331,433	3,096
27	2015	8,196,112	1,260,340	7,937,890	8,475,503	3,150
清 酒	Sake	553,989	63,484	444,353	555,614	1,627
合成清酒	Sake compound	34,130	3,390	34,837	32,689	3
連続式蒸留しょうちゅう	Continuous distillation Japanese spirits (shochu)	350,194	82,994	366,978	391,212	37
単式蒸留しょうちゅう	Simple system distillation Japanese spirits (shochu)	485,011	115,963	480,591	466,969	361
み り ん	Mirin(rice cooking wine)	106,175	2,124	96,105	106,813	30
ビ ー ル	Beer	2,732,321	599,781	2,793,850	2,665,915	178
果 実 酒	Fruit wine	112,653	8,784	107,007	370,337	305
甘 味 果 実 酒	Sweet fruit wine	4,573	589	5,465	9,465	10
ウ イ ス キ ー	Whisky	119,936	40,005	111,457	135,456	10
ブ ラ ン デ ー	Brandy	4,784	1,821	4,594	6,672	1
原料用アルコール	Alcohol for material	131	57	531,501	352,818	8
スピリッツ	Spirits	489,125	40,546			35
発 泡 酒	Sparkling liquor	761,186	102,213	535,995	751,499	95
リキュール	Liqueur	1,925,399	157,230	1,919,565	2,033,713	185
その他の醸造酒	Other brewed liquors	515,015	41,300	504,968	593,336	257
粉 末 酒	Powder liquor	1,496	61	631	3,011	3
雑 酒	Miscellaneous liquor					5
合 計	Grand Total	8,196,112	1,260,340	7,937,890	8,475,503	3,150

調査期間

課税数量及び税額は、平成27年４月１日から平成28年３月31日までの間に製造場から移出された酒類について、平成28年４月30日までの申告(平成28年熊本地震の発生に伴い申告期限が11月30日まで延長されている者については、同日までに提出された申告を含む。)又は処理による課税実績を示したものである。
製成数量及び販売(消費)数量は、平成27年４月１日から平成28年３月31日までの間(平成28年熊本地震の発生に伴い申告期限が12月16日に延長されている者を含まない。)を対象にしている。

調査時点

製造場数及び販売場数は平成28年３月31日現在である。

用語の説明

１ 課税数量とは、税額決定の基礎となるべき酒類の数量をいう。
２ 製成数量とは、酒類の生産数量をいう。
３ 販売(消費)数量とは、酒類小売業者の販売数量のほか、酒類製造者及び酒類卸売業者の消費者への直売数量を含めた数量をいう。

関 連 表

「８－２」の「(1)課税状況」、「８－３」の「(1)製成数量」、「８－４」の「(1)酒類の販売(消費)数量」、「８－５」の「(1)酒類の製造免許場数等」、「８－５」の「(3)酒類販売業免許場数及び酒類販売業者数」
(注)「販売(消費)数量」欄は、沖縄県分を含まない。

Period covered by survey

Figures of taxable volume and amount of tax shows the statistics of taxation on alcoholic beverages shipped from manufacturing factories between April 1, 2015 and March 31, 2016 according to returns filed or cases processed made by April 30, 2016 (for taxpayers who have been allowed an extension of the filing deadline to November 30, 2016 due to the Kumamoto Earthquake, the returns filed by such dates have been included).
Figures of volume of production, and volume of sales (consumption) are for the period from April 1, 2015 to March 31, 2016.

Time of survey

Number of manufacturing factories and points of sales are as of March 31, 2016.

Terminology

1 “Volume of production” means the quantity of alcoholic beverages produced.
2 “Taxable volume” means the quantity of alcoholic beverages used as the base in determining the amount of tax.
3 “Volume of sales (consumption)” includes the quantity of direct sales to consumers by liquor manufacturers and liquor wholesalers other than the quantity of sales by liquor retailers.

Relevant tables

“8-2 (1)Statistics of taxation”, “8-3 (1)Volume of production”, “8-4 (1)Volume of sales (consumption) of liquors”, “8-5 (1) Number of licensed sites for manufacturing factories of liquors”, etc. and “8-5 (3) Number of licensed sites to sell liquors and liquors distributors.

Note

Figures in the column “Volume of sales (consumption)” do not include the figures for Okinawa.

下線部が更新箇所である。